27 (a) of the provincial Council Act, No. 42 of 1987, as the term of the 06th  Sabaragamuwa  Provincial  Council of the Democratic
Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka ended  on 26th September, 2017.

The expenditure of the Sabaragamuwa Provincial Council which is estimated Rupees Twenty Nine Billion Six Hundred and
Thirty Six Million One Hundred and Forty Thousand (Rs. 29,636,140,000.00) for the service of the period beginning on 01st of
January, 2018 and ending 31st December, 2018, which is specified in annual financial statement - 2018 is hereby amended as,
Rupees Twenty Nine Billion Six Hundred and Seventy Million, Nine Hundred and Forty Thousand only (Rs.29,670,940,000.00)
and grant permission to disburse the same from the Sabaragamuwa Provincial Council  Fund.

This permission will be valid till 31st of  December, 2018 or upto the date that expires 03 months from the date of summoning
the 07th Sabaragamuwa Provincial Council or from the date re-start  the functions of the Sabaragamuwa Provincial Council

[...]

This permission may be cited as ‘‘ Permission to disburse under first financial statemement - 2018 of the Sabaragamuwa
Provincial Council’’ and come into operation from 21.06.2018.

2. The expenditure of the Sabaragamuwa Provincial Council which is estimated Rupees Twenty Nine Billion Six Hundred and
Thirty six Million One Hundred and Forty Thousand (Rs. 29,636,140,000.00) for the service of the period beginning on 01st
of January, 2018 and ending 31st December, 2018, which is specified in 2nd paragraph of Gazette Notification No. 2052/15
dated 03.01.2018 is hereby amended as, Rupees Twenty Nine Billion Six Hundred and  Seventy Million , Nine Hundred and